( # )	  The proposed allottee, being a private limited company is the ultimate beneficial owner of the shares and Mr. Vaibhav Rao
& Mr. Venu Raman Kumar being the principal shareholders and Mr. Vaibhav Rao, Mr. Venu Raman Kumar  & Mr. Sudhir A
Panikassery being the Directors of the said Private Limited Company will ultimately control the said shares.

(viii) Under subscription, if any:
	 Any of the warrants issued as above, that may remain unsubscribed for any reason whatsoever, may be offered and allotted by

the Board in its absolute discretion to any person / entity / investor as mentioned hereinabove, on the same terms and conditions.

(ix)	 Shareholding Pattern Pre and Post Preferential Offer:
	 The Shareholding pattern giving the present position as also considering full allotment of warrants to the investors who are non

Promoters and  equity shares arising out of the conversion thereof, as per Resolution of  the Notice are given below:

Category of Shareholders Pre-Allotment   Post allotment of Equity Shares
on exercise of Warrants

(assuming full conversion)
Total No. of

Shares
% of Total Voting

Rights
Total No. of

Shares
% of Total Voting

Rights
Promoters/Promoters’ Group 17564934 58.85 17564934 51.89
Mutual Funds / UTI 5800 0.02 5800 0.02
Banks, FIs, Insurance Companies etc. 1131488 3.79 1131488 3.34
Foreign Institutional Investors 3060915 10.26 3060915 9.04
Other Bodies Corporate 1262177 4.23 1262177 3.73
Non Resident Indians / Overseas
Corporate Bodies

143822 0.48 143822 0.42

Public 6649317 22.27 6649317 19.65
Others – clearing Members 29059 0.10 29059 0.09
New Investors 0 0 40,00,000 11.82
Total 2,98,47,512 100 3,38,47,512 100

(x)	 Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:-
	 The allotment of warrants is proposed to be completed within a maximum period of 15 days from the date of passing of the

resolution at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting. In case the allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency
of any approval for such allotment by any regulatory authority including Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are
listed or the Central Government then the allotment shall be completed within 15 days from the date of receipt of such approval.

(xi)	 Others:
	 The certificate of the Statutory Auditors to the effect that the present preferential offer is being made in accordance with the